(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plase Record the attached original documents or copy the strain or the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plase Record the attached original documents or copy the strain or the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plase Record the attached original documents or copy the strain original documents	CRev. (3/91)	Rev. (3/3/1) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAPAN  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Composition	Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ → 10/2598589 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fease Record the attraction or copy thereof the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fease Record the attraction or copy thereof the Authority of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fease Record the attraction or copy thereof the Authority of the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Fease Record the attraction or copy thereof the Authority of the Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LL.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111  Name and address of party to Whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LL.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111  Name and address of party to Whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: 07-1850	Composition	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔   To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof   1. Name of conveying party(ies):
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and I rademarks: Fease Record file attached ongrinal documents or copy there  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇒  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Fasse Record the attached Soft in Eastern types  Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc.  6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome  Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAPAN  To the Conveyance:  A Assignment	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	Tab settings
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record this attached original documents or copy the state of Conveying party(ies):  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemants. Pass Record fine attraction original documents or copy there  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemants: Please Record file antacned original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemants: #888 Record file attached original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  # 3	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemants: Please Record file antacned original documents or copy thereof  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemants. Please Record fire attached original documents or copy thereof the Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1. Name of conveying party(ies):
1. Hidenobu OHYA 2. Shuji KIDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment	1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome 7-2, Marunouchi, 1-cho	1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 5. Matter of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 5. Matter of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No    No	1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 5. Matter of conveying party(ies) attached?	1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome 6. Thiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAPAN 8. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAP	1. Hidenobu OHYA 5. Makoto KAGA 2. Shuji KIDA 6. Teruyuki FUKUDA 3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Solution of conveyance:  Solution of conv
3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAPAN  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2 A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAPAN	3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, JAPAN  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger     Other   Other   Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2   A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:   Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)   Ca	3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger     Other   Other   Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2   A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No   Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:   Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)   Ca	3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:   Assignment   Merger     Other   Other   Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2   A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:   Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)   Ca	3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Solution of conveyance:    Assignment	3. Shinichi SUZUKI 4. Keiichiro SUZUKI Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:     Assignment
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment
Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2 A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Canaron Kerrigan (44,826)	Assignment	Assignment	Assignment	Assignment	Assignment	Assignment
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2 A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name Cother    Other	Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ C	Change of Name Chang	Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ C	Change of Name Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
Under Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  // // // // // // // // // // // // //	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Adoptication Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  // 255 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    Enclosed	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Adoptication Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  // // // // // // // // // // // // //	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Adoptication Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  // 255 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00    Enclosed	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Other  Execution Date: October 21, 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	<ul> <li>Other</li> <li>Execution Date: October 21, 2003</li> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /</li></ul>
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 3  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:  07-1850	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:  07-1850	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:  07-1850	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)   Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)   Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 3.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Prancisco, CA 94111  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	concerning this document should be mailed:  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Prancisco, CA 94111  Cameron Kerrigan (44,826)  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Cone Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Francisco, CA 94111  B. Deposit account number:	concerning this document should be mailed:
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
ı	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	8. Deposit account number:	l I
8. Deposit account number:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a		One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depo	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:
		<b>1</b>				San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
						San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Cameron Kerrigan  November 200	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Cameron Kerrigan  November	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Cameron Kerrigan  November 2003	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Cameron Kerrigan  November	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Cameron Kerrigan  November	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Cameron Kerrigan  November  2003
						San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850
						San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a		San Francisco, CA 94111
8. Deposit account number:	07-1850				07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300   Authorized to be charged to deposit account	8. Deposit account number:	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.
Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. ☐ Enclosed  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111 8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Cameron Kerrigan (44,826) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00
7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. ☐ Enclosed  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  One Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Cone Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Francisco, CA 94111  B. Deposit account number:	Cameron Kerrigan (44 826)
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number:	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  San Francisco, CA 94111  8. Deposit account number: 07-1850	Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.  Cone Maritime Plaza, Suite 300  San Francisco, CA 94111  San Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	

100.00 011

SanFrancisco/110666.1

PATENT

REEL: 014670 FRAME: 0652

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do(es) assign, transfer and set over to:

Konica Minolta Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Japan whose post office address is 6-1, Marunouchi, 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-0005, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as INK-JET IMAGE FORMING METHOD

for which the undersigned has (have) filed an application for patent in United States of America.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or devisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to Perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any assignment in conflict herewith.
  - 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; Daryl C. Josephson, Reg. No. 37,365; Cameron Kerringan, Reg. No. 44,826; Victoria Nicholson, Reg. No. 47,823; Paul Meyer, Reg. No. 47,791; Aaron Wininger, Reg. No. 45,229; Paul Durdik, Reg. No. 37,819; Arnold Deguzman, Reg. No. 39,955; Fariba Sirjani, Reg. No. 47,947; Patrick D. Benedicto, Reg. No. 40,909; Joseph Kim, Reg. No. 41,425; Victor Repkin, Reg. No. 45,039; David Levine, Reg. No. P-48,821

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which nay be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Continued On Page 2

Inventor, Signature	Date	Residence and Post Office Address
Sign:	Date:	Hachioji-shi,Tokyo,Japan
Hidmolu Chya Type: Hidenobu OHYA	October 21, 2003 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Iruma-shi,Saitama,Japan
Shuji Kida Type: Shuji KIDA	October 21, 2003 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Saitama-shi,Saitama,Japan
Shinichi Suzuki Type: Shinichi SUZUKI	October 1/, 2003 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Hachioji-shi,Tokyo,Japan
Keuchiro Suzuki Type: Keiichiro SUZUKI	October .21, 2003 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 2970 Ishikawa- machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo, 192-8505 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Hachioji-shi,Tokyo,Japan
Traket Krzu Type: Makoto KAGA	Other コ, 2003 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan
Sign:	Date:	Hachioji-shi,Tokyo,Japan
Jernyuhi Fukuda Type: Teruyuki FUKUDA	October 21, 2003 Citizen of: JAPAN	c/o Konica Minolta Technology Center, Inc. 1 Sakura-machi, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-8511 Japan